

Linda Soto Executive Director

Linda works part-time as the Executive Director of the Lake County Transportation Alliance (LCTA). Linda has a Business Degree and over 30 years Customer Service Management experience. She has extensive experience in both the private and public sector working with a diverse population. Over the years she has passionately pursued transportation needs, better community services and economic development that are both environmentally and financially responsible and improve the quality of life in Lake County.

Linda served three terms as Mayor of the village of Hainesville and prior to that as Trustee. Over the years Linda has served on various committees and boards, some of these include, the Joint Emergency Telephone Service Board (JETSB 911), both the Executive and Legislative Committees for the Solid Waste Agency of Lake County (SWALCO), the Northwest Sewer Advisory Board, the Strategic Planning Committee for Grayslake Community High School District 127 and the Route 120 Corridor Planning Council.

In 2015 Linda was appointed to the PACE Board of Directors representing Lake County. Linda also serves on the Pace Planning Committee.